Gazette

Published by the Commonwealth of Australia

GOVERNMENT NOTICES

Aboriginal Land Rights (Northern Territory) Act 1976

Subsection 4(1) Notice

I, Nigel Scullion, Minister for Indigenous Affairs, under subsection 4(1) of the *Aboriginal Land Rights (Northern Territory) Act 1976*, establish the following Aboriginal Land Trust to hold title to the following land in the Northern Territory for the benefit of Aboriginals entitled by Aboriginal tradition to the use or occupation of that land:

Ngalkarrang-Wulngann Aboriginal Land Trust

All that parcel of land being Northern Territory Portion 7236 delineated on Survey Plans S.2013/177A to F inclusive lodged with the Surveyor-General, Darwin, and containing an area of approximately 50,310 hectares.

This notice takes effect on the date of publication.

Nigel Scullion

NIGEL SCULLION

Minister for Indigenous Affairs